Hong Kong Exchange and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## **Maoye International Holdings Limited**

茂業國際控股有限公司 (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 848)

## **TRADING HALT**

At the request of Maoye International Holdings Limited (the "**Company**"), trading in the shares (Stock Code: 848) and senior notes (Note Stock Code: 5751) of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 14 April 2015, pending the release by the Company of an announcement containing inside information of the Company.

By Order of the Board **Maoye International Holdings Limited Mr. Huang Mao Ru** *Chairman* 

Hong Kong, 14 April 2015

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises four executive directors, namely, Mr. Huang Mao Ru, Mr. Zhong Pengyi, Ms. Wang Fuqin and Mr. Wang Bin; and three independent non-executive directors, namely, Mr. Chow Chan Lum, Mr. Pao Ping Wing and Mr. Leung Hon Chuen.